2023-A
2
Find it Fast
Contact:
CCGA Packages
Page 4
Daisy Chain Pattern

9
CCGA Package Device
Part Numbering System
Telephone:
+1-800-776-9888
CCGA Part Numbering System
CCGA  1752  T  1.0 A - DC427 CN
-----------  -------  ---  --------  -----------  --------- --------
Device Type  Pins  Pack  Pitch  Column Type  Daisy Chain Die Option
CCGA
Ceramic Column
Grid Array
CLGA
Ceramic Land
Grid Array
CG-FC
 PBGA with columns
Dome Heat Spreader
CG-FF
PBGA with columns
Flat Heat Spreader
Nbr of
Columns
T=
Tray
1.0 = 1.0mm
1.27 = 1.27mm
Other pitch
Under
development
Pb80/Sn20
Copper Ribbon
Blank = 2.21mm
Pb90/Sn10
A = Plain (Standard)
Micro-coil Spring
M = Sn60/Pb40
G = Ni/Au Plated
Braided Column
B = Copper Braid 16X
L = Copper Braid 8X
Drawing
Number
D= Die in
cavity
F=Surface
Mount
Without Heat
Spreader
CN= Surface
Mount.
Pedestal Heat
Spreader
CF= Surface
Mount.
Flat Heat
Spreader
Solder Columns
Ceramic Substrate
10
CLGA
Daisy Chain
Ceramic Test Chip
Contact:
Pins
Nbr
Matrix
Array Pitch Size Die Fig Part Number Column Type
Without Columns - Ni Au Pads
483 22x22 1.0mm 25mm Inside 1 CLGA483T1.0-DC225D
624 25x25 1.27mm 32.5mm Inside 2 CLGA624T1.27-DC254D
717 27x27 1.27mm 35mm Inside 3 CLGA717T1.27-DC275D
1140 34x34 1.0mm 35mm Surface 5 CLGA1140T1.0-DC345D
1144 34x34 1.0mm 35mm Surface 6 CLGA1144T1.0-DC348D
1152 34x34 1.0mm 35mm Inside 7 CLGA1152T1.0-DC346D
1272 36x36 1.0mm 37.5mm Inside 8 CLGA1272T1.0-DC367D
1657 41x41 1.0mm 42.5mm Surface 9 CLGA1657T1.0-DC417D
1752 42x42 1.0mm 45mm Surface 10 CLGA1752T1.0-DC427CN
Without
Columns
Contact TopLine for other LGA packages.
LGA Part Numbering System
CLGA  1752  T 1.0 - DC427 CN
-----------  -------  ----  --------  --------- --------
Device Type  Pads  Pack  Pitch  Daisy Chain Die Option
CLGA
Ceramic Land
Grid Array
LGA
Plastic Land
Grid Array
Nbr of
Pads
T=Tray
1.0 = 1.0mm
1.27 = 1.27mm
G28 = 28mil Pad
Plastic LGA
Other pitch
In Development
Drawing
Number
D= Die in cavity.
CN= Surface Mount.
Pedestal Heat Spreader
CF=Surface Mount.
Flat Heat Spreader
.
IN
FO
TopLine supports all ceramic and plastic package styles.
.
Pads without
Solder Columns
Ceramic Substrate
11
Pad Patterns Telephone:
+1-800-776-9888
Fig. 1
CCGA483
Fig 2.
CCGA624
Fig 3.
CCGA717
Fig 4.
CCGA896
Fig. 5
CCGA1140
Fig. 6
CCGA1144
Fig. 7
CCGA1152
Fig. 8
CCGA1272
Fig. 9
CCGA1657
Fig. 10
CCGA1752
ASK FOR
OTHER
PACKAGES
AND PATTERNS
Example
Daisy chain Circuit

13
Column
Numbering System
Telephone:
+1-800-776-9888
Column Part Numbering System
CG  8020  C 20 x 91
--------  -------  ----  -----  --- -------
Column Type  Alloy  Plating  Dia Mils  Pack Length Mil
CG
Solder Column
MCS
Micro-Coil
Spring
CU
Copper Pillar
BC
Braided Copper
CC
Copper Core
8020
Pb80/Sn20
9010
Pb90/Sn10
172
Micro-coil
Spring
101
OFHC
CDA101
110
Copper
Alloy
 C = Copper Wrap + Sn63/Pb37
U = Unplated (without copper)
B = Copper Braided (16x)
L = Copper Braided (8x)
H = RoHS Copper Braided (16x)
J = RoHS Copper Braided (8x)
Micro-coil Spring
P = Plated Sn60/Pb40
G = Plated Ni/Au
Solid Copper
P = Plated Sn60/Pb40
F = Plated NiPdAu (RoHS)
Solid Gold
N = Pure Gold 4N
5 = 0.13mm
6 = 0.15mm
7 = 0.18mm
8 = 0.20mm
9 = 0.22mm
10 = 0.25mm
11 = 0.28mm
12 = 0.30mm
13 = 0.33mm
14 = 0.35mm
15 = 0.38mm
16 = 0.40mm
18 = 0.45mm
20 = 0.51mm
22 = 0.56mm
35 = 0.89mm
Other Available
X = Jar
Standard
E = Tape & Reel
Solder Column
20 = 0.50mm
31 = 0.80mm
40 = 1.00mm
50 = 1.27mm
60 = 1.52mm
70 = 1.78mm
87 = 2.21mm
91 = 2.31mm

23
Flip-Pack
Numbering System
US Patents 9,629,259 and 9,108,262
Flip-Pack Part Numbering System
FP 8 3 C 1152 E    20    X     91 A
------- ----- ------ ------ ----- ----- ----- ------- --
Series Alloy Style Plating Nbr Pin Pitch Dia Mils Length Mils Rev
FP =
Filled
FLIP-PACK
With
Columns
FS =
Empty Set
FLIP-PACK
Without
Columns
Code  • Desc
8• Pb80/Sn20
9• Pb90/Sn10
1 • Micro-coil
6 • Cu Pillar
3 • Cu Pillar
4 • Cu Pillar
Code • Desc
3 • Cu Wrap
4 • Electro
Plated
0 • Bare
7 • Micro Coil
SnPb Plated
9 • Micro Coil
Gold Plated
Code • Desc
C • Sn63/Pb37
E • Sn60/Pb40
P • Sn60/Pb40
Micro-Coil
G • Ni/Au Gold
Micro-Coil
F • NiPdAu
U • Unplated
Code • Matrix
483 = 22x22
484 = 22x22
624 = 25x25
717 = 27x27
896 = 30x30
1140 = 34x34
1144 = 34x34
1148 = 34x34
1152 = 34x34
1272 = 36x36
1509 = 40x40
1657 = 41x41
1752 = 42x42
2577 = 51x51
Code •Pitch
E • 1.0mm
F • 1.27mm
A • 0.4mm
B •  0.5mm
C • 0.65mm
D  •  0.8mm
G • 2.54mm
Y
1.17/1.09mm
Z • Other
Code • Metric
5 • 0.127mm
6 • 0.150mm
8 • 0.200mm
10 • 0.250mm
12 • 0.300mm

Exploded View
C7-ALIGN
Columns Pitch Row/Column Order Code
483 1.0mm 22x22 212251
624 1.27mm 25x25 222542
1144 1.0mm 34x34 213482
1152 1.0mm 34x34 213460
1272 1.0mm 36x36 213670
1657 1.0mm 41x41 214160
1752 1.0mm 42x42 214270
Other Alignment Patterns Available
IN
FO
Contact TopLine for other optical alignment tools
28
Tamping Tools
And Weights
Contact:
C7-TAMP
C7-TAMP is an array of Titanium (Ti) pins that gently
push the solder columns uniformly into the solder
paste on the substrate.
Part Number
CCGA
Size
Pitch
C7-TAMP-483-A 23mm 1.0mm
C7-TAMP-624-A 32.5mm 1.27mm
C7-TAMP-717-A 35mm 1.27mm
C7-TAMP-896-A 31mm 1.0mm
C7-TAMP-1152-A 35mm 1.0mm
C7-TAMP-1272-A 37.5mm 1.0mm
C7-TAMP-1657-A 42.5mm 1.0mm
C7-TAMP-1752-A 45mm 1.0mm
                Contact TopLine for other sizes.
C7-WEIGHT
C7-WEIGHT. Universal weight for constraining Micro-
coil springs and light weight columns during reflow